
APPENDIX B – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 
Hourly Ceiling Rates 
Hourly rates are inclusive of all out of pocket expenses, material, travel, per diem and 
miscellaneous cost and fees.  
 
Position Hourly Rate 

Project Manager $75.00 

Operations Manager/Assistant Project Manager $57.00 

FEMA Reimbursement Manager $59.00 

Field Supervisor $37.50 

Truck Certifier $33.50 

Staff Scheduler/ Truck Dispatcher $29.00  

Damage/Debris Assessment Specialist $38.00  

Collection Monitor $33.50 

Disposal Monitor $33.50 

Flagman / Traffic Controllers $29.00 

Data Clerk $0.00 

Engineer/Scientist $72.00  

GIS Specialist $53.00  

Administrative Assistant $29.00 

Data Manager $59.00 

Health and Safety Manager $64.00  

ADMS Ticketing Specialist $67.00  

Public Assistance Analyst  $95.00 
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#
POSITION HOURS

MDC HOURLY RATE
AS PER CONTRACT NO. RFP‐00172

TOTAL RATE ER ASSIST HOURLY RATE TOTAL RATE 

1 Project Manager 112 75.00$                                                     8,400.00$     95.00$                                    10,640.00$    
2 Operations Manager/Assistant Project Manager 112 57.00$                                                     6,384.00$     95.00$                                    10,640.00$    
3 FEMA Reimbursement Manager 112 59.00$                                                     6,608.00$     95.00$                                    10,640.00$    
4 Field Supervisor 336 37.50$                                                     12,600.00$  75.00$                                    25,200.00$    
5 Truck Certifier 84 33.50$                                                     2,814.00$     75.00$                                    6,300.00$      
6 Staff Scheduler/Truck Dispatcher 84 29.00$                                                     2,436.00$     75.00$                                    6,300.00$      
7 Damage/Debris Assessment Specialist 336 38.00$                                                     12,768.00$  75.00$                                    25,200.00$    
8 Collection Monitor 336 33.50$                                                     11,256.00$  55.00$                                    18,480.00$    
9 Disposal Monitor 336 33.50$                                                     11,256.00$  55.00$                                    18,480.00$    

10 Flagman/Traffic Controllers 168 29.00$                                                     4,872.00$     55.00$                                    9,240.00$      
11 Data Clerk 40 ‐$                                                         ‐$               55.00$                                    2,200.00$      
12 Engineer/Scientist 40 72.00$                                                     2,880.00$     135.00$                                 5,400.00$      
13 GIS Specialist 40 53.00$                                                     2,120.00$     95.00$                                    3,800.00$      
14 Administrative Assistant 40 29.00$                                                     1,160.00$     55.00$                                    2,200.00$      
15 Data Manager 40 59.00$                                                     2,360.00$     95.00$                                    3,800.00$      
16 Health and Safety Manager 40 64.00$                                                     2,560.00$     95.00$                                    3,800.00$      
17 ADMS Ticketing Specialist 40 67.00$                                                     2,680.00$     95.00$                                    3,800.00$      
18 Public Assistance Analyst 40 95.00$                                                     3,800.00$     95.00$                                    3,800.00$      

MDC Total Cost 96,954.00$  ER Assist Total Cost 169,920.00$ 

RFP #15‐13 DISASTER DEBRIS MONITORING SERVICES (PROJECT ESTIMATE)
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